
Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result

North Ayrshire Council: Kilbirnie and Beith electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Here is the result of the election in the Kilbirnie and Beith electoral ward of the North Ayrshire
Council local authority.

The percentage poll was 52.51%.

And I declare that after application of the STV count rules, the following have been duly elected
to serve as Councillors for the Kilbirnie and Beith ward of the North Ayrshire Council local
authority:

Candidate Name
Elected at

stage
number

Craig Taylor 5
Jean Highgate 9
John Bell 7

(b) Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

Reason Number of
papers

(a). Want of unique identifying mark / official mark 0

(b). On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st preference is set
opposite the name of more than 1 candidate 18

(c). Writing or mark by which voter can be identified 0
(d). *Unmarked or void for uncertainty 114

Total ballot papers rejected 132

* Unmarked or void for uncertainty: Note – this will also include ballot papers rejected under
Rule 43 (1) (b).

IAN SNODGRASS
RETURNING OFFICER



Election For Kilbirnie and Beith
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 3
Valid Votes 5675
Rejected as void 132
Quota 1419.00000

Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16Software
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG

Stage 2
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Iain Walker

John Bell 1313.00000 11.00000 1324.00000
William Fyfe 116.00000 7.00000 123.00000
Jean Highgate 947.00000 11.00000 958.00000
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 3.00000 191.00000
John Johnstone 265.00000 16.00000 281.00000
Donald L Reid 849.00000 5.00000 854.00000
John Smith 562.00000 7.00000 569.00000
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 20.00000 1349.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 -106.00000 0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 26.00000 26.00000
Total 5675 5675

2 Stage 3
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences William Fyfe

John Bell 1313.00000 1324.00000 13.00000 1337.00000
William Fyfe 116.00000 123.00000 -123.00000 0.00000
Jean Highgate 947.00000 958.00000 35.00000 993.00000
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 191.00000 6.00000 197.00000
John Johnstone 265.00000 281.00000 15.00000 296.00000
Donald L Reid 849.00000 854.00000 2.00000 856.00000
John Smith 562.00000 569.00000 1.00000 570.00000
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1349.00000 17.00000 1366.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 0.00000 -
Non-transferable 0.00000 26.00000 34.00000 60.00000
Total 5675 5675 5675



3 Stage 4
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Jenny Hutton

John Bell 1313.00000 1337.00000 36.00000 1373.00000
William Fyfe 116.00000 0.00000 -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 993.00000 31.00000 1024.00000
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 197.00000 -197.00000 0.00000
John Johnstone 265.00000 296.00000 13.00000 309.00000
Donald L Reid 849.00000 856.00000 22.00000 878.00000
John Smith 562.00000 570.00000 25.00000 595.00000
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1366.00000 31.00000 1397.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 60.00000 39.00000 99.00000
Total 5675 5675 5675

4 Stage 5
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences John Johnstone

John Bell 1313.00000 1373.00000 9.00000 1382.00000
William Fyfe 116.00000 - -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 1024.00000 127.00000 1151.00000
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 0.00000 -
John Johnstone 265.00000 309.00000 -309.00000 0.00000
Donald L Reid 849.00000 878.00000 52.00000 930.00000
John Smith 562.00000 595.00000 12.00000 607.00000
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1397.00000 53.00000 1450.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 99.00000 56.00000 155.00000
Total 5675 5675 5675

5 Stage 6
Surplus of

Candidates
First
Preferences Craig Taylor

John Bell 1313.00000 1382.00000 4.76551 1386.76551
William Fyfe 116.00000 - -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 1151.00000 6.75292 1157.75292
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 - -
John Johnstone 265.00000 0.00000 -
Donald L Reid 849.00000 930.00000 3.22687 933.22687
John Smith 562.00000 607.00000 3.12002 610.12002
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1450.00000 -31.00000 1419.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 155.00000 13.13468 168.13468
Total 5675 5675 5675



6 Stage 7
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences John Smith

John Bell 1313.00000 1386.76551 80.34192 1467.10743
William Fyfe 116.00000 - -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 1157.75292 213.87617 1371.62909
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 - -
John Johnstone 265.00000 - -
Donald L Reid 849.00000 933.22687 53.32055 986.54742
John Smith 562.00000 610.12002 -610.12002 0.00000
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1419.00000 1419.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 168.13468 262.58138 430.71606
Total 5675 5675 5675

7 Stage 8
Surplus of

Candidates
First
Preferences John Bell

John Bell 1313.00000 1467.10743 -48.10743 1419.00000
William Fyfe 116.00000 - -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 1371.62909 3.36908 1374.99817
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 - -
John Johnstone 265.00000 - -
Donald L Reid 849.00000 986.54742 32.48881 1019.03623
John Smith 562.00000 0.00000 -
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1419.00000 1419.00000
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 430.71606 12.24954 442.96560
Total 5675 5675 5675

8 Stage 9
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Donald L Reid

John Bell 1313.00000 1419.00000 1419.00000 Elected 
William Fyfe 116.00000 - -
Jean Highgate 947.00000 1374.99817 435.10005 1810.09822 Elected 
Jenny Hutton 188.00000 - -
John Johnstone 265.00000 - -
Donald L Reid 849.00000 1019.03623 -1019.03623 0.00000
John Smith 562.00000 - -
Craig Taylor 1329.00000 1419.00000 1419.00000 Elected 
Iain Walker 106.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 442.96560 583.93618 1026.90178
Total 5675 5675 5675



 
Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report

North Ayrshire Council: Kilbirnie and Beith electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from
these figures.

Candi
date

Name
Total Number of Preferences 

No of
1st

preferen
ces 

No of
2nd

preferen
ces 

No of
3rd

preferen
ces 

No of
4th

preferen
ces 

No of
5th

preferen
ces 

No of
6th

preferen
ces 

No of
7th

preferen
ces 

No of
8th

preferen
ces 

No of
9th

preferen
ces 

John
Bell 1313 760 331 158 55 63 56 99 107

Willia
m Fyfe

116 213 394 328 188 144 80 55 34

Jean
Highg
ate

947 600 439 254 139 89 60 38 13

Jenny
Hutton 188 334 329 219 155 127 129 91 23

John
Johnst
one

265 426 360 255 176 112 128 73 24

Donal
d L
Reid

849 1269 405 121 47 56 77 91 74

John
Smith 562 280 234 119 77 78 77 100 200

Craig
Taylor 1329 416 370 155 83 46 57 65 128

Iain
Walke
r

106 248 356 297 165 139 92 115 79


